

County of Santa Barbara

Legislation Details

File #:	15-0	0475	Version: 1			
Туре:	Age	nda Item		Status:	Passed	
File created:				In control:	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	
On agenda:	6/12	/2015		Final action:	6/10/2015	
Title:	 JOINT HEARING - Consider recommendations regarding Fiscal Year 2015-2016 Recommended Budget for the County of Santa Barbara as Successor Agency to the former County of Santa Barbara Redevelopment Agency, as follows: Acting as the Successor Agency to the Former Santa Barbara County Redevelopment Agency: a) Adopt the Resolution of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Santa Barbara as the Successor Agency to the former County of Santa Barbara Redevelopment Agency, entitled "In The Matter Of Adopting The Budget For Fiscal Year 2015-2016 For The County Of Santa Barbara As Successor Agency To The Former County of Santa Barbara Redevelopment Agency". 					
	COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICER'S RECOMMENDATION: APPROVE					
Sponsors:	COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICE, SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE FORMER SANTA BARBARA COUNT					
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Board Letter, 2. Resolution, 3. D-Pages					
Date	Ver.	Action By	,	Ac	tion	Result
6/10/2015	1	BOARD	OF SUPERVISC	DRS Ac	ted on as follows:	Pass